502403268 06/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charles Noble III	06/24/2013
Adrian Chamberland Smith	06/24/2013
Noah DeLorme	06/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DeLorme Publishing Company	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 298	
City:	Yarmouth	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04096	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13860914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2077734585

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2077733132

Email: peter@bohanmathers.com
Correspondent Name: Patricia M. Mathers
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 17707
Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13-025	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia M. Mathers	
Signature:	/Patricia M. Mathers/	
Date:	06/28/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=PTO_20130628_CoverSheet#page1.tif source=PTO_20130628_Assign#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 030712 FRAME: 0668

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Charles Noble III	Name: DeLorme Publishing Company			
Adrian Chamberland Smith Noah DeLorme	Internal Address:			
	P.O. Box 298			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:			
Execution Date(s) 6/24/2013	Officer / (ddfc55).			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Yarmouth			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Maine			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 04096			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
13/860,914				
Additional numbers at	lached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:one			
Name: Bohan, Mathers & Associates, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	, , , ,			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 17707	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
city: Portland	8. Payment Information			
State: Maine Zip:04112				
Phone Number: 207-773-3132	501517			
Docket Number: 13-025	Deposit Account Number			
nmm@hahanmathara aam	Authorized User NamePatricia M. Mathers			
Lines Address				
9. Signature: /Patricia M Mathers/	2013-06-28			
Signature Patricia M. Mathers	Date Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			
·	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT

REEL: 030712 FRAME: 0669

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Charles Noble, residing at 297 Mayall Road, Gray, ME 04039, and Adrian Chamberland Smith, residing at 2 Mallett Drive, Topsham, ME 04038, and Noah DeLorme, residing at 23 Crows Nest Drive, Freeport, ME 04032, hereafter referred to as "Inventors", have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REMOTELY TRACKING MULTIPLE ASSETS AND UPDATING TEAM DATA" for which a Utility application was filed on April 11, 2013; and

Whereas, DeLorme Publishing Company, hereafter referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is P.O. Box 298, Yarmouth, ME 04096, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Inventors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and throughout the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications, and patents, including the provisional application and the utility patent application, division, reissue, or continuation applications and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application, which may be granted therefor in the United States. We authorize the above-named Assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us.

We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything reasonable to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States patents granted for said invention to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 2474 day of June, 2013, at Yarmouth, Maine

Signature of Charles Noble

Signature of Adrian Chamberland Smith

Signature of Noah DeLorme

STATE OF MAINE) SS COUNTY OF Cumberland)

On this <u>Auril</u> day of June, 2013, before me, Notary Public in County aforesaid, personally appeared Charles Noble, Adrian Smith, and Noah DeLorme, known to me to be the individuals named in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge that each person executed the same as his free act and deed, and for the purposes therein set forth.

May H. Bivens Notary Public

Docket: 13-025

PATENT REEL: 030712 FRAME: 0670

RECORDED: 06/28/2013